

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.21717 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.03.2024	<u>NV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. This application is filed by the petitioners to implead the proposed Respondent Nos.8 as Respondent No.8 in W.P.No.21717 of 2023. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in the support of the application and in view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioners, I.A.No.2 of 2023 is ordered. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments. NV, J <u>W.P.No.21717 of 2023</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development furnished written instructions issued by Respondent No.6 / the Executive Engineer, Y.I. Division, Peddapuram, East Godavari District,	

		dated 21.02.2024, wherein it is stated that the works entrusted to the petitioners were not taken up and they disputed the claim of the petitioners. He further requests time finally to file counter-affidavit. At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development, for filing counter affidavit, post the matter on 22.03.2024 finally. NV, J knr	
--	--	---	--